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Avigdor Hirsch Torah Temimah Primary School 
Parkside, Dollis Hill, London NW2 6RJ 

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2023–2024 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2023                                        69 DAYS 
Thursday 31st August and Friday 1st 
September 

Staff INSET No pupils 

Monday 4th September 
School begins as normal for all 
pupils 

School reopens – School starts normal time 

Wednesday 6th September 

Curriculum Evening   
Yr1 – Yr 3 Presentation 8:00 -8:25 
Whole school Presentation -8:30 
– 8:55 
Yr 4 – Yr6 Presentation – 9:00 – 
9:30  

 

Friday 15th September ערב ראש השנה School ends EYFS 12:20pm, Yr 1-6 12:30pm 

  16th and שבת
Sunday17th   September 

  School closed ראש השנה

Monday 18th September  צום גדליה School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 
Sunday 24th September  ערב יום כפור School closed – No Cheder 
Monday 25th September יום כפור School closed 

Tuesday 26th September Day after יום כפור 
School starts 9.30am Soft Entry, 
9.40am registration, gates open 9.15am 

Friday 29th September – Monday 9th 
October 

 break School closed - No Cheder  סוכות

Tuesday 10th October School reopens School starts normal time 
Friday 10th – Tuesday 14th November Half Term School closed – No Cheder 

Tuesday 21st November 
1st Parents evening 6:30 – 
8:30pm 

School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 

Wednesday 29th November 
2nd Parents evening 6:30 – 
8:30pm 

School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 

Thursday 7th December –  
Friday 15th December 

 חנוכה
School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 
Friday’s 8th and 15th School ends EYFS 12:25, Yr 1-
6 12:30pm 

SCHOOL HOURS 
Soft Entry is 8.40-8.50 am for all pupils. 

If you need to drop your son earlier, there will be supervision in the playground from 8.20 am  
 

Nursery & Reception School ends 3.30 pm 

Years 1, 2 & 3 School ends 3.45 pm 

Years 4, 5 & 6 School ends 4.30pm 
 

 
SUNDAY CHEDER: 

Years 1 – 6 only: 9.30am – 12.30pm 
 

ABSENCES: 
a) If your son is absent due to illness or other unplanned circumstances, please contact the office by 9.15 am. 
b) If your son is either late or leaving early for an appointment, please provide a note prior to the absence. 
c) For planned absences of 1 day or longer, please complete an ‘Absence Request’ form (available from the office)  
     and return it to school at least 48 hours in advance of the absence. 



 

School calendar 2023-24   

 
FRIDAY CLOSING: 

August & September: EYFS 3:25,  Yr 1-6  3.30pm      October EYFS 1:55, Yr 1-6 2.00pm       
November &December: EYFS 12:25, Yr 1-6 12.30pm 

 

 
FRIDAY CLOSING: 

January and February: EYFS 12:25, Yr 1-6 12.30pm                    March: EYFS 1:55, Yr 1-6 2.00pm      

 
 

 

FRIDAY CLOSING 

Friday 22nd December 
Last day of term 
 עשרה בטבת

School ends EYFS 12:25, Yr 1-6 12:30pm 

SPRING TERM 2024                         67 DAYS 
Tuesday 2nd January  Staff INSET No Pupils 
Wednesday 3rd January School begins as normal for all pupils School reopens – School starts normal time 
Thursday 25th January  בטשבט"ו   
Tuesday 13th February  Half term  Cheder Years 1 – 6 only 9:30 – 12:30 
Wednesday 14th February –  
Sunday 18th February 

Half Term School closed – No Cheder 

Monday 19th February  Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 
Wednesday 6th March 1st Parents evening 6:30 – 8:30pm School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 
Tuesday 12th March 2nd Parents evening 6:30 – 8:30pm School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 
Thursday 21st March תענית אסתר School ends EYFS 2:10, Yr 1-6 2.15pm  
Sunday 24th March פורים  School closed - No Cheder 
Monday 25th March שושן פורים School closed  
Friday 29th March Bank Holiday No Cheder 
Sunday 31st March – Monday 1st 
April  

Bank Holiday Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 

Monday 15th April Last day of Term  
Tuesday 16th April –  
Wednesday 1st May 

 break School closed – No Cheder פסח

SUMMER TERM 2024                         54 DAYS 
Thursday 2nd May  School begins as normal for all pupils School reopens – School starts normal time 
Monday 6th May  Bank Holiday Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 
Monday 13th May – Thursday 16th 
May 

Year 6 SATs  

Sunday 26th May ל''ג בעומר Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 
Monday 27th May  Bank Holiday Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 
Wednesday 5th June Yahrzeit of Avigdor Hirsch ל''ז ח אייר'' כ   
Tuesday 11th June  ערב שבועות Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 
Wednesday 12th June – Friday 14th 
June 

  break School closed שבועות

Sunday 16th June   No Cheder 
Monday 17th June  Cheder Years 1-6 only 9.30-12.30 
Tuesday 18th June School begins as normal for all pupils School starts normal time 
Tuesday 9th July Sports day  
Sunday 14th July Reception וםחומש סי   
Thursday 18th July  Nursery graduation  
Sunday 20th July Y6 Graduation  
Tuesday 23rd July  Fast of Tammuz  שבעה עשר בתמוז  School ends EYFS 3:05, Yr 1-6 3.15pm 

Friday 26th July 
 
Last Day of Term  
 

School ends EYFS 12:25, Yr 1-6 12.30pm 

Monday  29th and Tuesday  30th 
July 

Staff Inset No pupils 



 

School calendar 2023-24   

April, May, June and July: EYFS 3:25,  Yr 1-6  3.30pm       
 
Staff INSETs 2nd September and 3rd September 2024 
School starts 4th September 2024 
 
Please note changes in Yellow from previously published dates. 
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